

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6006/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2006 in WP No. 2973/2004 and dated 23/03/2006 in RP No.

19/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SARASWATI DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Nos. 4,5 & 6

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, the learned counsel, appears and accepts notice for Respondent

Nos. 4,5 and 6.

Status quo shall be maintained as to possession as of today.

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Neeta Sapra