

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO. _____ IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6006/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2006 in RP No. 19/2006 & WP No. 2973/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SARASWATI DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 6 is a Chairman of Balasore Municipality which is

Respondent No. 4 and 5, whereas Respondent No. 6 is joined in the sa

me

capacity by disclosing his name.

Fresh separate notice to Respondent No. 6 is not necessary when he has filed his appearance as Chairman of the Municipality is concerned as Respondent No. 5.

Unfortunately, notice to Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 could not be issued till date because of an interim application for condonation of delay in filing process by the petitioner.

Interim application for Condonation of Delay in filing process fee dated 11.5.2006 is allowed as prayed for.

Office is directed to issue notice to Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, Dasti notice in addition is allowed as prayed for.

List the matter on 26th April, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG