

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6006/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2006 in RP No. 19/2006 & WP No. 2973/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SARASWATI DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.M. Patnaik,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

It is disclosed by the learned counsel Mr. R.M. Patnaik appearing for Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate for the petitioners that unserved respondents are served and they have to just file an appropriate affidavit for disclosing such service. They are permitted to do so before the date of listing.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 4 to 6 is stating that there is an urgency in the matter so list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court immediately after 9.7.2007, preferably in the next advance list.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

