

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6 0 0 6 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 20/ 0 1 / 2 0 0 6 in W P No. 29 7 3 / 2 0 0 4 and dated 23/ 0 3 / 2 0 0 6 in R P No. 19/ 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH COURT OF ORI S S A AT CUTTAC K)

SAR A S W A T I DAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF ORI S S A & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E TARU N CHAT T E R J E E  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhisth Ku m a r , Adv. (N. P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. J a n a r a n j a n Das, Adv.  
Mr. Swetaketu Mishr a, Adv.  
Ms. Smruti Rekh a Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Considering the Office Report dated 4 th July, 20 0 7 , we grant further time to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit/proof of service within one week from this date, in default of which the SL P shall stand dismissed. In the event the said affidavit/proof of service is filed within the time specified hereinabove, the matter may be listed in the month of September, 20 0 7 .

(A.D. Shar m a)  
Court Master

(Phoolan W ati Arora)  
Court Master