

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6006/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2006 in WP No. 2973/2004 and dated 23.03.2006 in RP No. 19/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SARASWATI DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

[HEARD BY HON'BLE TARUN CHATTERJEE AND HON'BLE DALVEER
BHANDARI, JJ.]

Date: 22/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S.BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee pronounced the Order of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dalveer Bhandari. The Special Leave Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)